

Eureka City Corporation

P. O. Box 156 15 North Church Street Eureka, Utah 84628

U.S.A.

Phone 435-433-6915 Fax 435-433-6891

eureka15@cut.net eurekautah.org

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold its work meeting on TUESDAY, June 7, 2016 at the Eureka City Offices, 15 North Church Street, which meeting shall begin promptly at 7:00 p.m. The agenda shall be as follows:

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 2. ROLL CALL.
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS.
 - a. Review of water usage from Fill Station.
 - b. Tentative Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017.
- 4. ADJOURNMENT.
- 5. EXECUTIVE SESSION.

DATED THIS 6th DAY OF JUNE, 2016

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.